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Eligibility Request Form
1.  Complete all steps on front and back of this form. OSAA Eligibility D #
2. Attach copy of student’s official transcripts with this form.
3. Requests with incomplete enrollment recards will not be consldered.
4. Allow five warking days to process.

Student Information

| School: | C‘{“ﬁ'{'ﬁf”

SYt- Y8y -E286
HE@ EE‘VE@ Student: ...[L.‘.m !m !C)«\f . (First) i‘:‘i’tj _  (Midie) :’ﬂ. .

11 Dateofmith: . 4 ~23 - ¥ _hee /G

@QM Parent: L_)ot‘:s’#“L\"f /S"‘{M{ H}’QVW : —
b Address: 6@ Jaqs C”' Ch“f‘m{ fam'zi“‘ C‘R

School Phone:

Person with whom student lives; _ ®entiv Last Year:
Relationship to student: thq"h'
Address where student lives: S % And

Age Ru[e 83
Fifth Year Rule 8,2
Grade Deficiency Rule 8.1.1
Satisfactory Progress Toward Graduation Rule 8.1.2
All Non-CSIET Foreign Students — Must afso meet CSIET criteria in Rule 8.6.3(c}
All CSIET Forelgn Students not meeting criteria in Rule 8.6.3(c)
B. SEND DIRECTLY TO DISTRICT COMMITTEE
O Transfers without change of Joint Residence Rule 8.6 {including transfers where the student alsg has a Grade
Deficiency and / or is not making Satisfactory Progress Toward Graduation).
O Transfers to a school with affiliation Rule 8,6.5.
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_ nrollment Record - i i -Fill In All Sections:
Has an Individualized Educational Program {EP) been created for this student? W Yes O No

If yes, Is the student meeting the requirements of the Individualized Educational Program {IEP)? @ Yes O No
# Credits  #Classes

. Grading Period Date Attended _ Schaal Attended. Earned Passed
EXGITIPlE —pprpPD—Pppp—p . 9/5/93to 1/12/00 . " Oregon High School 30 . 6
9% _ 1% samaster/trimester ﬂ_jﬂtp_ﬂj__jﬁ : (;--'l'{{ — - b[. 3 <
9" — 2" semester/trimester woigawal st | Croader ' 3 | %
6" _ 3% trimester ' LM k) T 1 Crcte B ) 1
10" — 1" semester/trimester _ jjJﬂtGﬂJ!ﬁ e Erter Nopd ) o)
10% — 2"%semester/trimester ji_j__ﬂ/l_gto:i_/ s Crder 311 M
10" - 3" trimester | 34 ithelsl 118 Condtr g.eLl M
11" — 1% semester/trimester | _/ [ tor J_/__ |
_ 1_1‘_"—2""se_mestgr!tr'imester o) _J_
: 11t g trimester _ ) J_toJ ]
12" - 1 semester/trimester _J ] ta_f_f__
| 12" 2"'semester/trimester AR _/ _
12"~ 3" trimester L S to_f v _ ,
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STEP 4. Letter From Previous School Principul {Transfars only)

A letter from thé nrlm:lpa! uf the school previously astended Is requires. Letter m‘w refer to kigh school #ctivitles previously
participatad in, whether stugent was In good standing ot the thne of transfer, avy nutstanding fass / Jost matarialsy, et

sieps o - Elihility Harddhip Checklist

Prior to OSAA considaration of eligihility, $his Ellgibility Rrquast Form and the follswing infatiation must ba tecelved by the
O3AA Executive Dirsstor,
Transqrigts Letters of Explanation At 8 Fifth Year Additinnn] Documegtation
Current high schoel Student Gap In student's scadimle procass
Previoue hinh schiosls * Parents or Legal Guordion Credit daficienty
Schosl Resa Schoo! Roprasentative Closses nodtied to graduate
Mmm danu e Qptionagl — Othar ltkers as relevant lndividualized Edusationn! Pragram ([EF)
a !
tatter autharizing release of sehool records Studant’s disabiity es defined by ADA
1o O5AA

STEP6 . " Affirmation Staterent

Under penatty of perury, | do affirm that ne geach, parent, sdminlstrator, teachar, or ntHEr representétive of the currem
achool inttlated contact or offerad any Inducements fur the purpose of having the student sttend the urrent. sehoo] for
athletic participation, Furthar, | suthorlze releass of patimanent schoal records o the OSAA

P AE 17

Buth signatures required for all Eligibility Baquests.

.

Ainature &f Principal / Supsrntepdnnt
 (principal/Sugerintendent Is ancouragad to attach uny specific camments regarcing this studank's allgrbility reguest.)
STEP7 . OSAA / Districk Corinittee Authorization __Ducision |
The Distrlct Committar shonfd forward soples of all District Commiswee decisions and ratlarala for that desion to the O5AA,

Diraator's / Ghairperson’s Slgnature: : oute__ /S

Chairpargon’s Sehanl; |

Compmenty

O Approved
[ benied

STEPS T pnpeal Péces&-' -

DISTRICT COMBAITTEE DECISIONS: Appeals of District Committre datisions will be heard by the QFAA Elipilllity Appeals Board,
¢ *Any patty filing an sppeal of a decislon by the District Athletle committee to the Elglbility Anpeals Baard..shall ba pysassad o
: flling Pee of $100 to defray tha costo o the Asssclation of assembling the reaprative appesls hodizs v hear the appadl”
{Excarpt O5AA Handbook, Exeritive Board Policies, "Eligibility Appeal Eiling Fra®}
s If denled by the ©3AA Eligibility Apbaals Board, 2n appeat may be made kb & Hearings Officer under Rele 8, “Heyrings Officery’
Apweals to the Hearings Qe shal melucda an appanal fee of 5260,

OSAA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DECISIONS: Appoatn of OSAA Exesutive Director decisions, regording age, fifth yaar, gravis gafictancy, and
- rnnCSIET forelgn students are heard by the OSAA Bxecutive Board.
% *Any party filing an appeal of 2. détlstoir by..the Bracutlva Biructor to the Executive Board shall ba nasatsed a fillng fee af 3100
to defray the costs to the Asspalativo: of essembling. the. resptciiVe oppeals bodlae tu hear the appeal”  (Excerpt QsAA
Hanelbook, Executive Board polidlis, “Ellgibility. Appeal Fillng Fee”)
s | denled by the O5AA Exesutive Beard, an appesl may ba made to g Hearings Offleer undet Ruls 8, “Haarings Officor! Appesls
to the Hearlngs Officer shall Include an appani fas of $200,
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Registrar Signature

Student Namé . LP/;,&/__N\ na
Jenkins, Cody A. Gentral.Point School District 6 Crater School of BIS
- - ACrater School of BIS 655 N 3rd 5t
Perm ID Grade Gender T Central Point, OR 97602-1876
170196 11 M
BirthPlace Date Of Birth s
Medford 09/23/1998 Fhone Fax
S — 541-494-6300 541-664-7589
Home Address e e ~
362 Jans Ct
Central Point, OR 97502
“Cred AwSmpl Siibjecl.  Gourse Tltle " “Mark ' Cred AtCmp
/ h: 11 Grade: 08 [Crater School of BIS .. Y1 2018 Month: 3 - Grade:10 | f 5 P
mint - Wilderness Survival B 0.33 /033 8% UsPWorld Studles It~ F
English | 2} 1.00 / 1,00 EL Youlk Trenslilon Pragram €
Physlcal Sclence F 1,06 / 0.00 EL Youtks Transitlon Prégfai C 1,00 7 1,04
Interactive Malh | F 1,00 £000¢ . Grid Al 534 . Crad Cmn: 3,34 GPAL-
PE EB Stngih and Spd Develc B 1,00/ 1.00:Cra : I Yr 2015 s Monlh: B - Grade; 40 °
85 USMWorid Studies [ b] 1.60 £ 140 " EB Stnglh and Spd Devek A
CTA_ . PopAm I I Cred AL 4,00 Crad Cino: 100, ..
_Gra Al 033 CredCme: 433 GL Crater School of BIS_— -Yr: 2015~ Monih: &
Graiar CAHPS. . Yr2md4 Mont: 3:  Grada: B3 =gy niro 1o Marketing p 7007 1.00
i3 EB St o edDreveic 5. 1007 100 EN Engllsh I P 1.00 £ 100
o Ced Al 140 e Biivo: 100 SPAr Ma intaractlve Math | D 100 /1,08
CralerSchool of BIS © - Yr. 2044 ‘Month: 3 Grade: 03; EL Youlh Transillon Program © 1,00 7 1,06
EL mini - Malh Tutorial P 0:34 [ 4134 EL Yaulh Transilion Program D 1,00 1 1.5
OTA Computer Applications  F 1.00 7 0.08 EL mini - Physical Education B 0.33 1 6,93
CTA Project Leb 1 F 1.00/0860f BN CR- Engiliah P 0,93/ 0,33
=8 Physlcal Scisnes Applicet! F Crad Alls 5.66 Crad G
EL Intaractive Math | Applicali F
] ‘ ] Government sy *
e CairsarITaehricallFing Aris B0 4o
i lectives 233
EL mini - Yoga a] £33 7 03 English 567
EN English | F 199 7 800 anyeical Health 100
sc Physloal Sclanca D 1409 12050k antal Healih 150
Ma Interacilve Math i F 1.00 / 0.00 Math -5:'0'9
EL EB Singth and Spd Develc D 1.00 7 1.00 Physical Education :
. &8, UsWarld Studles| . - 1.00 1 0000q o cn
Crad Au’:‘,;;as Crad Crp: 2.33 L PAr 18acini Sclence
Cratgf CAHPS 0> "V 2015 Month: 3 - "Grade: 100 547a
EL EB Stnylh and Spd Devele G 1.00./1.99
Gred Alt: 1.00 - Cred Cmo: 1,00 GPA;
Gratér Schoolof BiS 12015 -Month: 3:: - Grade: 10.:}:
EL mink - Yoga B 9,34 / 0,34
EL Interactive Math | Applicati F 1.00 £ 80
EL _ Bogy Toiling B 1,00 / 108
 Conlinued G nést colbamy,., 1.
| = romplete W = Withdraw * = Incomplete NG = No Grade P = Pass
Grade PointiLegend  GPA Summary
I\Aﬂarkad - Norma APl HS Walghtsd Cur 1,07
9 Rank:
i 5
%‘B‘—*C T
Bin] o 2
E ol g
NE 3 B Pelio {1123/19e6]01/27/1999 | 04/05/1898 | 10/02/2003
W i i} Mumos 12{22/1989]12/08/2000
s Varicella A2(2311989 12129/2010
Rubella 12/23/1999 [12/08/2000
09/07/2005 Maasles 121331059} 12/06/2000
Hepatitis & . 02/04/2002}12/29/2010 | :
“Loave Date Graduatiors Date DTP/MTd/Tdan 11172311098 ]01/27/1909|04/05/1 5801 12/23/1299] 10/06/2003112/29/2010
Hapatilis B 0912371998 10/22/1908 | 04/06/1899
Clasgs of 2017
08/31/2015
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Linda George

Crater School of Business, Innovation and Science
655 N. Third St.

Central Point, OR 97502

August 31, 2015

Regarding: Application for hardship waiver for Cody Jenkins

Dear OSAA;

Cody Jenkins is a junior attending the Crater School of Business, Innovation
and Science. This letter is to request your consideration for a hardship
waiver for Cody to continue to play football for Crater.

Just last school year, on 12/3/14, it was determined that Cody qualified for
special education. Since this date, he has utilized the supports provided by
his IEP very appropriately and is experiencing more success. In fact, he
passed all of his classes last trimester! Due to Cody’s learning disabilities,
he can be modified, but because of his effort and desire for learning he
received regular diploma passing grades in all classes this last trimester
except for English where he received a modified pass. During this same
trimester, he also had the initiative to complete 0.33 of an English credit
retrieval.

Cody appreciates being on the Crater football team. His coach reports that
he has an excellent attitude and Cody’s participation is a big plus for
himself, as well as, his teammates. Football has been a very important part
of Cody’s summer and if he is given a hardship waiver he will have the
opportunity to experience further learning and success with his team, as
well as, in the classroom.

Sincerely,

Linda George
Special Education Teacher/Case Manager




Dear Tom,

I am writing in regards to Cody Jenkins, a junior football player at Crater High School. Cody was
identified for an IEP after his freshman year and thus his grades suffered until he was identified.
Cody currently has 19 credits and Is doing well at Crater. In fact, he passed all 7 of his classes last spring.

We believe that Cody’s learning disability was a key factor in not passing 10 of his classes until he was
identifled with a disability.

| have enclosed a letter from his IEP teacher with his transcripts and are hoping that you will declare this
an academic hardship and that Cody can play football this season.

Thanks,

David Heard
Crater High School
Athletic Director




